FORM PTO-1595

VER

SH	EET	U.5	S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMM	IERCI
S	5	3ن.	Patent and	Trademark	Office
tached	original	docum	ents or copy tl	hereof.	

	To the Honorable Commissione	2443571	the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	AY 0 5 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Istvan Vaskuthy	TRADEMAN OF	Name: VIF Mould and Plastic Industries Ltd.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at YesNo X	tached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: <u>2955 rue Cartier</u>				
	X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Saint-Hyacinthe State: Quebec				
Other			ZIP: <u>J2S 1L4</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>				
Execution Date: March 27, 2003			Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with	a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/953,214	I					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Nam	ne: Richard J. Parr	7 T ( 1 C ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (					
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr			7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)\$40.00				
			X Enclosed # 5016				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			8. Deposit account number: 02-2095				
	T. 1 0 1 0 1 1 7 7 7 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	222	02-2093				
•	: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 33	<u>r 2</u>					
Cou	ntry: Canada						
7/07/2003 6TUH11 00000072 09953214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
<b>FC:80</b>	Statement and signature.	foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
<	To the best of my knowledge and benef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard J. Parr. Regn. 22,836  May 2, 2003						
	Richard J. Parr, Regn. 22,836		May 2, 2003 Date				
	Name of Person Signing BP File 11961-3	Signature Total numb	per of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3				
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments						

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sneet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which I hereby acknowledge, I, ISTVAN VASKUTHY, whose address is 1055 rue Borget, Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, Canada, J2S 6P7, confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to VIF MOULD AND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD., whose address is 2955 rue Cartier, Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, Canada, J2S 1L4, as assignee, all my right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

## LID FOR MEDICAL WASTE CONTAINER

for which a U.S. patent application under the above title was filed on September 17, 2001, under serial number 09/953,214, and for which a corresponding Canadian patent application was filed on September 14, 2001, under serial number 2,357,277, and all my right, title and interest in and to said applications and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

EXECUTED at Corne, Ontario, Canada this 27 day of MARCH.

Istvan Vaskuthy

tness

PATENT REEL: 014031 FRAME: 0070

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, An Seligue Stockmann, whose address s\_78 James St. Barnie, Ontano 24N 692 Canada

make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see Istvan Vaskuthy, who is personally known to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: / March Q7 2003

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003** 

Witness

PATENT REEL: 014031 FRAME: 0071